�
Review of
Chiral Phases
and
Method Development Strategies
SM
Technical Guide To
Chiral HPLC

Order No.	 Description
KH0-1892	 Chiral Method Development (Kit A)
59
5µ Starter™ Columns (mm)
	 	 Chirex Phase	 	 Bond	 	 Linkage
Phase	 	 Description	 	 Type	 	 Type	 	 50 x 4.6
3001
I
	 (R)-PGLY and DNB
I
	 Covalent
I
	 Amide
I
	 00B-3001-E0
3010	  	 (S)-VAL and DNAn	   	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3010-E0
3011	 	 (S)-LEU and DNAn	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3011-E0
3012	 	 (R)-PGLY and DNAn	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3012-E0
3014 	 	 (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3014-E0
3017 	 	 (S)-PRO and (S)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3017-E0
3018 	 	 (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3018-E0
3019 	 	 (S)-LEU and (S)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3019-E0
3020 	 	 (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3020-E0
3022 	 	 (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent    	 	 Urea	 	 00B-3022-E0
3005	 	 (R)-NGLY and DNB	 	 Covalent	 	 Amide	 	 00B-3005-E0
3126	 	 (D)-Penicillamine	 	 Ion-Metal	 	 Lig Exchange	 	 00B-3126-E0
5µ Analytical Columns (mm)	 	 	 	 	 Analytical
	 	 Chirex Phase	 	 Bond	 	 Linkage
Phase	 	 Description	 	 Type	 	 Type	 150 x 2.0	 	 250 x 2.0	 	 150 x 4.6	 	 250 x 4.6
3001
I
	 (R)-PGLY and DNB
I
	 Covalent
I
	 Amide	 —
I
	 00G-3001-B0
I
	 00F-3001-E0
I
	 00G-3001-E0
3010	 	 (S)-VAL and DNAn	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3010-E0	 	 00G-3010-E0
3011	 	 (S)-LEU and DNAn	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3011-E0	 	 00G-3011-E0
3012	 	 (R)-PGLY and DNAn	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3012-E0	 	 00G-3012-E0
3014	 	 (S)-VAL and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 00G-3014-B0	 	 —	 	 00G-3014-E0
3017	 	 (S)-PRO and (S)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3017-E0	 	 —
3018	 	 (S)-PRO and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3018-E0	 	 00G-3018-E0
3019	 	 (S)-LEU and (S)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 —	 	 —	 	 00F-3019-E0	 	 00G-3019-E0
3020	 	 (S)-LEU and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 00F-3020-B0	 	 —	 	 00F-3020-E0	 	 00G-3020-E0
3022	 	 (S)-ICA and (R)-NEA	 	 Covalent	 	 Urea	 00F-3022-B0	 	 00G-3022-B0	 	 00F-3022-E0	 	 00G-3022-E0
3005	 	 (R)-NGLY and DNB	 	 Covalent	 	 Amide	 —	 	 00G-3005-B0	 	 00F-3005-E0	 	 00G-3005-E0
3126	 	 (D)-Penicillamine	 	 Ion-Metal	 	 Lig Ex	 00F-3126-B0	 	 00G-3126-B0	 	 00F-3126-E0	 	 00G-3126-E0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Chiral HPLC Columns
60
61